STONE HARBOR BOARD OF EDUCATION

275 93RD Street Stone Harbor, NJ 08247 Phone 609-368-4596 ext 2 Fax 609-368-6545

Kathleen Fox Chief School Administrator Dr. Renee Murtaugh Supervisor of Curriculum & Instruction Linda Fiori Business Administrator

PUBLIC NOTICE

Please take Notice that the Stone Harbor Board of Education's meeting scheduled for November 9, 2022 at 6:00pm has been rescheduled for November 2, 2022 at 6:00pm at the Stone Harbor School, 275 93rd Street Stone Harbor NJ 08247.

The Board will address the regular monthly business and any other matters deemed appropriate for this session.

The purpose of the private session of the meeting, from which the general public will be excluded, will be to discuss litigation, personnel matters, student matters, and negotiations. Formal action will be taken during the public portion of the meeting.

By order of Linda Fiori Board Secretary